



nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019**

Kailas Ramesh Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi, Mr. Vishal Navale and Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, i/b Tejesh Dande and Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/b Mr. A. M. Kulkarni, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. A. P. Vanarse, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1 – State in WP No.13018 of 2019 and WP No.13020 of 2019.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1 – State in WP No.13019 of 2019.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. By consent, stand over to 18th February, 2020, to explore the possibility of a settlement.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.