



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019**

Kailas Ramesh Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

----

Mr. Tejesh Dande i/b Tejesh Dande and Associates for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent No.1/ State in  
WP/13018/2019

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent No.1/ State in  
WP/13019/2019.

Mr. A.B.Kadam, AGP for the Respondent No.1/ State in  
WP/13020/2019.

Mr. Sarthak Diwan i/b A.M. Kulkarni for the respondent No.2.

Mr. Pranjal Khatawkar i/b Shriram Kulkarni for respondent No.3.

----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2021**

**PC.**

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of settlement. In such circumstances, by consent of parties, stand over to 25.01.2021.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**