



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 of 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019**

Kailas Ramesh Patil & Ors. ..Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Tejesh Dande i/b. Tejesh Dande & Associates for the
Petitioner/s.

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni for the Respondent No.3.

Mr.S.H.Kankal, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : JUNE 30, 2021.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to
finalize the terms of settlement.
2. Stand over to 14.07.2021.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)