



ISM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019

KAILAS RAMESH PATIL AND ORSPETITIONER

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRARESPONDENTS
THROUGH ASST. DISTRICT COLLECTOR
(LAND ACQUISITION) AND OTHERS

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Vishal Navale, Bharat Gadhavi, Aniket
Aghade, i/b Tejesh Dande and associates for the petitioners
Mr. S. H. Kankal AGP for the State
Mr. Sarthak Diwan i/b Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for respondent no. 2
Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for respondent no. 3

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: JULY 30, 2021.

P.C.:

1] By consent, matter is adjourned to 25/08/2021 by way of last
chance as respective counsel inform that they are trying to settle the
matter amicably.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]