



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through
Assistant District Collector (Land
Acquisition) & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Vishal Navale i/b Tejesh Dande & Associates for the
Petitioners.

Mr.Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Ms.Akanksha Helaskar for
Respondent No.2.

Ms.Radhali Kadam i/b Mr.Shriram Kulkarni for Respondent
No.3.

Ms.Vaishali Nimbalkar with Mr.S.H.Kankal, AGP for the State.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C:-

Since it is informed that counsel for Respondent No.3 is
unwell and not in a position to attend the proceedings, at his
request, list the petition for further hearing on 12/10/2021.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)