



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through
Asst.District Collector (Land Acquisition)
and Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Vishal Navale i/b Tejesh Dande & Associates for the
Petitioner in all the three Writ Petitions.

Ms.Akanksha Helaskar i/b Mr.A.M.Kulkarni for Respondent
No.2.

Mr.Sujay S. Palshikar i/b Mr.S.S.Kulkarni for Respondent No.3.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2021

P.C:-

1. Through the proxy counsel, a request is made by learned
counsel Mr.Kulkarni appearing for respondent No.3, to
accommodate him.

2. Re-notify for 24/11/2021.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)