



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019**

Kailas Ramesh Patil and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through Asst. ... Respondents  
District Collector(land Acquisition) and Ors

None for the Petitioners

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/13018/19.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the Respondent-State in  
WP/13019/19.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State in  
WP/13020/19.

Ms. Bhavna Nirban i/b. Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent No.2-  
CIDCO.

Mr. Saurabh Patil for Respondent No.3 in all the WPs.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**